Athletics Association of Ireland
AAIl / Woodie's DIY Juvenile U13 - 19,
Tullamore, 28th & 29th July 2007
U.14 Boy's 200 m
U.14 Boy's 1500 m
U.14 Boy's 2000 m Walk
U.14 Girl's 1500 m
U.14 Girl's 200 m
U.14 Girl's Discus
U.15 Boy's 1500 m
U.15 Boy's 200 m
U.15 Boy's 2000 m Walk
U.15 Boy's Discus
U.15 Girl's 1500 m
U.15 Girl's 200 m
U.15 Girl's Javelin
U.15 Girl's Shot Putt
U.16 Boy's 1500 m
U.16 Boy's 200 m
U.16 Boy's 3000 m Walk
U.16 Boy's Discus
U.16 Boy's Shot Putt
U.16 Boy's Triple Jump
U.16 Girl's 1500 m
U.16 Girl's 200 m
U.16 Girl's Discus
U.17 Boy's 1500 m
U.17 Boy's 200 m
U.17 Boy's 3000 m Walk
U.17 Boy's Discus
U.17 Boy's Javelin
U.17 Boy's Shot Putt
U.17 Girl's 1500 m
U.17 Girl's 200 m
U.17 Girl's High Jump
U.17 Girl's Javelin
U.17 Girl's Shot Putt
U.17 Girl's Triple Jump
U.18 Boy's 1500 m
U.18 Boy's 200 m
U.18 Boy's 5000 m Walk
U.18 Boy's High Jump
U.18 Boy's Long Jump
U.18 Girl's 1500 m
U.18 Girl's 200 m
U.18 Girl's Javelin
U.18 Girl's Long Jump
U.18 Girl's Shot Putt
U.19 Boy's 1500 m
U.19 Boy's 200 m
U.19 Boy's 5000 m Walk
U.19 Boy's High Jump
U.19 Boy's Long Jump
U.19 Girl's 1500 m
U.19 Girl's 200 m
U.19 Girl's Javelin
U.19 Girl's Long Jump
U.19 Girl's Triple Jump
U.18 Girl's 4 X 300 m
U.18 Boy's 4 X 400 m
U.13 Girl's 4 X 100 m
U.13 Boy's 4 X 100 m
U.15 Girl's 4 X 100 m
U.15 Boy's 4 X 100 m
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U.17 Girl's 4 X 100 m
U.17 Boy's 4 X 100 m
U.19 Girl's 4 X 100 m
U.19 Boy's 4 X 100 m
U.17 Girl's 4 X 300 m
U.17 Boy's 4 X 400 m
U.19 Girl's 4 X 400 m
U.14 Girl's 4 X 100 m
U.19 Boy's 4 X 400 m
U.14 Boy's 4 X 100 m
U.16 Boy's 4 X 100 m
U.18 Girl's 4 X 100 m
U.18 Boy's 4 X 100 m
U.16 Girl's 4 X 100 m

U.14 Boy's 200 m

Wind : +0.1
Final No Name
Place

1 1728 Greene, Ciaran

2 431 Morrissey, Joseph

3 655 Broaders, Jordan

4 432  Hally, John

5 58 Mc Geehan, Gearoid

6 654  Daly, Conor

7 59  Colhoun, Patrick

8 453 Conway, Michael
455  Whyte, Daragh
434 Flynn, William
433 O'Sullivan, Denis
651 Manning, David
1733 Thompson, Damian
821 Clarke, Gavin
454  Bell, David

U.14 Boy's 1500 m

Final No Name
Place
1 8  Maguire, Shane
2 436  Tobin, Sean
3 10 Gibbons, John
4 435 Finnucane, Cathal
5 437 Hynes, Edward
6 663 Fenlon, Conor
7 458 Fahy, Shane
8 438 Kiely, Ben

U.14 Boy's 2000 m Walk

Final No Name
Place
1 649 Byrne, Shane
2 651 Manning, David
3 429  Slattery, Conor
4 650 Shannon, Peter
5 430 O'Carroll, Maurice
6 452  Murphy, Paul
451  Murphy, Ciaran
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Club

Templeogue A.C.
K.C.K. A.C.

St. Pauls A.C.

K.C.K. A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
Lagan Valley
Castlebar A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Shannon A.C.
Leevale A.C.

St. Joseph'S A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Castlebar A.C.

Club

Monaghan Phoenix A.C.
Clonmel A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Emerald A.C.
Templemore A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Ferrybank A.C.

Club

Bree A.C.

St. Joseph'S A.C.
St. Brendan'S A.C.
Kilmore A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Claremorris A.C.

Heat
Time

24.80
26.44
25.80
26.39
27.16
26.82
26.85
27.61
27.67
27.71
27.88
28.04
28.08
28.53
28.85

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

Athletics Association of Ireland : COMPOSITE RESULT

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Final
Time

25.45
25.68
26.07
26.21
26.74
26.78
27.23
27.70

Final
Time

4.44.27
4.45.68
4.45.98
4.47.64
4.49.44
4.51.40
5.06.31
5.07.17

Final
Time

11.47.92
12.21.84
12.37.73
13.32.59
13.37.40
13.51.3H

DQ
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Athletics Association of Ireland : COMPOSITE RESULT

U.14 Girl's 1500 m

Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final
Place Time Time Time
1 444  O'Donoghue, Amy Emerald A.C. 5.00.91
2 445  O'Brien, Clare Blarney/Inniscara A.C. 5.01.89
3 443 Power, Stephaine Clonmel A.C. 5.02.02
4 602 Porter, Linda Craughwell A.C. 5.02.03
5 746  Mc Donald, Sinead Glenmore A.C. 5.05.28
6 148 Mc Kee, Robyn Dromore 5.21.97
7 603 O'Malley, Niamh Ballinamore A.C. 5.32.59
8 747 O'Connor, Sorcha Gowran A.C. 5.36.74
9 744  Mc Guinness, Hazel Ardee & District A.C. 5.38.14
10 745 Haak, Sarah Dunleer A.C. 5.42.64
U.14 Girl's 200 m
Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final
Place Time Time Time
1 439 Lavin, Sarah Emerald A.C. 25.88 25.86
2 441  Moynihan, Grainne West Muskerry A.C. 27.04 27.20
3 500 Davey, Claudia Swinford A.C. 27.21 27.33
4 440 Sheehan, Jessica Riverstick/Kinsale A.C. 27.92 27.37
5 499 Lally, Deirdre Galway City Harriers A.C. 27.40 27.60
6 442 O'Shea, Ciara Dooneen A.C. 27.61 27.88
7 149  Cunningham, Aisleen Killybegs A.C. 27.82 28.04
8 601 Healy, Georgina Galway City Harriers A.C. 27.79 28.22
147  Leckie, Emma Lagan Valley 28.44
740 Dunne, Karen Bohermeen A.C. 28.91
1719 O'Connor, Hazel Mountmellick A.C. 29.20
741 Gormley, Shannean Gorey A.C. 29.24
743  Hanlon, Ciara Tullamore Harriers A.C. 29.30
U.14 Girl's Discus
Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best
1 448 Power, Jade Ferrybank A.C. 25.16 27.92 X 29.29 28.64 27.37 29.29
2 749  Monaghan, Karen Fr. Murphys A.C. X 22.81 26.99 X 2460 26.50 26.99
3 450 Scanlon, Ciara West Waterford A.C. X 22.64 23.04 24.73 X 26.29 26.29
4 1709 Bradfield, Lynn Bandon A.C. 21.21 23.90 2345 2344 2354 2456 24.56
5 748 Flanagan, Amy Bree A.C. 20.24 2352 2365 21.68 18.66 21.28 23.65
6 449 Healy, Sarah Moyne A.C. 19.07 21.01 21.10 22.19 19.92 X 22.19
7 864  Morris, Caoimhe Fingallians A.C. 16.64 16.18 1558 1583 19.09 18.61 19.09
8 750 Daly, Ciara St. Killian's A.C. 16.56 16.74 17.74 17.76 16.66 1450 17.76
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Athletics Association of Ireland

U.15 Boy's 1500 m

Final No

Place

70
672
409
411
673
830
410
670
671

69
826
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Name

Foley, John

Mc Donnell, Jake
Coleman, Patrick
Ryan, Alan

Fagan, Thomas
Moriarty, Timmy
O'Brien, Christopher
Ennis, Christopher
Mc Cormack, Shaun
Rawkin, Robbie
Friel, Qisin

U.15 Boy's 200 m

Final No

Place

823
1731
408
669
67
462
670
461
668

DO WN P

U.15 Boy's 2000 m Walk

Final No

Place

1 1707
2 73
3 406
4 665
5 407
6 666
460

Name

Dowling, Joseph
O'Connor, Patrick
Dunne, Shane
Mabher, Craig
Cribben, Mark
Finnegan, Ruairi
Ennis, Christopher
Kelly, Ronan
Lanigan, Michael

Name

Oliver, Qisin
Treanor, James

O'Muircheartaigh, Eoin

Furlong, Andrew
O'Neill, Robert
Monaghan, Tommy
Hoban, Tony

U.15 Boy's Discus

Place No

679
414
416

74
829
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Name

Mc Cabe, James
Mullins, Jason
McCarthy, Sean
Clarke, James
Fanning, Eoin

Club

Letterkenny A.C.
Individual

Togher A.C.

Tipperary Town A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.
North Laois A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Lagan Valley

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Club

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.
Menapians A.C.

Lagan Valley

Craughwell A.C.

North Laois A.C.

Westport A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Club

Swinford A.C.
Monaghan Phoenix A.C.
Lios Tuathail A.C.

Bree A.C.

Togher A.C.

Tinryland A.C.
Castlebar A.C.

Club 1st

Dunboyne A.C. 37.79
Clonmel A.C. 32.79
Riocht A.C. 31.76
Monaghan Phoenix A.C.  20.57
Raheny Shamrock A.C.  27.46

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

23.99
25.61
25.47
25.76
25.99
26.73
26.50
25.78
27.33

Heat
Time

2nd

3191
30.22
28.66
21.77

3rd

31.08
20.32

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

4th

X

X
32.47

X
24.38

: COMPOSITE RESULT

Final
Time

4.21.62
4.23.35
4.26.59
4.35.23
4.37.13
4.41.66
4.44.96
4.47.71
4.49.68
5.00.15
5.04.64

Final
Time

23.6H
25.10
25.55
26.12
26.37
26.53
DNS
DNS

Final
Time

10.35.94
10.46.12
11.02.78
11.16.01
11.36.43
12.25.36

DQ

5th

X 32.53
34.07

35.31
23.42
27.74
23.07

6th

X
X

23.25

Best

37.79
35.31
32.47
31.08
27.46
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Athletics Association of Ireland

U.15 Girl's 1500 m

Final No

Place

866
425
758
153
610
755
151
428
757
427
756
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Name

Jones, Mary
Ryan, Shannon
Mulhare, Mary
Mc Carron, Annette
Burke, Claire
Djennadi, Noelle
Mills, Emily
Doyle, Cliona
Coughlan, Arlene
Flynn, Harriet
Sheehan, Mairead

U.15 Girl's 200 m

Final No

Place

421
159
606
867
423
424
752
422
155
1738
1714
754
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Name

Dickenson, Jane
Mills, Johanna
Maughan, Sally Rose
Murray, Sarah
Corbett, Rebecca
Neville, Jessica
Ellis, Sophie
Nicholas, Michelle
Timoney, Cliodhna
Sheridan, Ailbhe
Murray, Niamh
Smyth, Rachel

U.15 Girl's Javelin

Place No

419
417
761
764
763
760
614
617
156
158
420
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Name

Scanlon, Zoe
Sheehan, Ailish
Daly, Emma
Conway, Brianan
Leech, Shauna

Mc Guinness, Clara
Ni Cheallaigh, Cliona
Monaghan, Shauna
Connolly, Stephanie
Holmes, Jenna
Quinn, Brid

Club

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Dooneen A.C.

North Laois A.C.
Milford A.C.
Ballinasloe & District
Carbury A.C.

City of Lisburn
Clonmel A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Shannon A.C.
Gorey A.C.

Club

Dooneen A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

Castlebar A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Blarney/Inniscara A.C.

Newbridge A.C.
Dooneen A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Castlebar A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
St. Coca's A.C.

Club

West Waterford A.C.
Dooneen A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.

St. Peter'S A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
D.M.P. A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Tuam A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.

1st

30.42
30.08
23.19
21.70
22.80
23.20
22.11
16.11
19.52
13.50
14.55

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

25.89
26.78
26.45
26.60
26.87
26.79
27.17
27.65
27.75
28.20
28.33
30.73

2nd

30.19
20.87
23.11
23.38
24.76
24.70
X
19.53
17.40
17.20
15.21

3rd

34.17
X
23.03
22.85
X
23.45
20.09
20.40
19.60
15.69
17.18

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

4th

35.80
28.14
20.70
21.80
24.06
21.27

X

X

: COMPOSITE RESULT

Final

Time

4.53.78
4.55.76

5.00.1

3

5.01.41
5.05.17
5.17.54
5.18.58
5.19.74

5.25.8
5.26.1
DNS

Final

2
5

Time

25.79
26.04
26.35
26.57
26.58
27.14
27.26
27.55

5th

33.22
27.62
23.38
23.96
21.58
22.63
20.53
18.23

6th

34.54
33.27
29.80
25.25
24.38
23.21
19.63
19.05

Best

35.80
33.27
29.80
25.25
24.76
24.70
22.11
20.40
19.60
17.20
17.18
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Place No

417
418
760
158
419
420
761
614
617
1713
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Athletics Association of Ireland : COMPOSITE RESULT
U.15 Girl's Shot Putt

Name

Sheehan, Ailish
Bradfield, Tracey
Mc Guinness, Clara
Holmes, Jenna
Scanlon, Zoe
Quinn, Brid

Daly, Emma

Ni Cheallaigh, Cliona

Monaghan, Shauna
Jones, Katie

U.16 Boy's 1500 m

Final No

Place

383
384
471
385
1708
684
687
1706
472
686

Name

Quinn, Shane
Markham, Liam
Casey, Tommy
O'Sullivan, Michael
O'Reilly, Cian
O'Connor, Eamonn
Phillips, Jonathan
Barron, Brian
Chambers, George
Grant, Torlach

U.16 Boy's 200 m

Final No

Place

831

77
467
682
839
381
469
468
680
683
832
681
470
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Name

Kavanagh, Mark
Mc Carron, Cillian
O'Cathain, Lorcan
Kenny, Ferdia
Levis, Alex
Whelan, Padraig
Kelly, Cathal
Caulfield, Conor
Maloney, Aidan
Murtagh, Andrew

Cleirigh Buttner, Fionn

Byrne, Jamie
Madden, Kevin

Club

Dooneen A.C.

Bandon A.C.

D.M.P. A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Tuam A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Club

Ferrybank A.C.

St. Marys (Clare) A.C.
North Sligo A.C.
West Muskerry A.C.
Annalee A.C.

1st

12.13
9.96
9.55
9.10
9.84
9.40
9.55
8.06
8.15
6.91

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Roundwood & District A.C.

North Down
Westport A.C.
Navan A.C.

Club

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Glaslough Harriers A.C.

Roscommon A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.

Templeogue A.C.
Lios Tuathail A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Navan A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Dunleer A.C.
Athenry A.C.

U.16 Boy's 3000 m Walk

Final No

Place

1 371
2 373

© Padraig O’Griofa

Name

O'Loughlin, Shane
Conway, Joe

Club

Kilnaboy A.C.
West Waterford A.C.

2nd

11.44
10.93
10.63
10.42
9.90
9.64
7.72
8.30
7.78
7.69

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

23.58
23.79
23.73
23.97
24.59
24.76
25.19
25.09
2541
25.60
28.37
DNS
DNS

Heat
Time

3rd

11.70
9.94
10.65
9.68
9.38
9.77
9.11
8.07
8.02
7.20

4th

10.73
10.47
10.57
8.80
9.60
9.90
9.48
8.05

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

5th

11.68

10.58

10.29
8.61
8.11
9.24
9.57
8.74

Final
Time

6th

11.12
11.11
9.92
8.87
9.75
9.68
9.38
8.45

4.00.76
4.12.09
4.16.15
4.20.76
4.25.11
4.26.91
4.29.92
4.39.70

DNF
DNF

Final
Time

23.32
23.72
23.78
24.28
24.50
24.55
25.27
26.11

Final
Time

16.27.4H

17.50.3

H

Best

12.13
11.11
10.65
10.42
9.90
9.90
9.57
8.74
8.15
7.69

Page 6 of 30



Athletics Association of Ireland : COMPOSITE RESULT
U.16 Boy's Discus

Place No Name
1 693 Hanlon, Darragh
2 694  Campion, Conal
3 690 Connolly, Brian
4 374  Hickey, Diarmuid
5 378 Hoctor, Stephen
6 80 Doyle, Andrew
7 691 Ryder, Sean
8 834  Morris, Cian
9 476  Kindregan, Conor
10 379 Ryan, David
11 477 Walsh, Alan

U.16 Boy's Shot Putt

Place No Name
1 474 Ruibys, Laimonas
2 80 Doyle, Andrew
3 375 O'Driscoll, Callum B.
4 374  Hickey, Diarmuid
5 690 Connolly, Brian
6 78 Dolan, Ciaran
7 376 Hayes, Denis
8 691 Ryder, Sean
9 377  Finnucane, Thady
10 475 Loftus, Fergal

U.16 Boy's Triple Jump

Place No Name
1 78 Dolan, Ciaran
2 387 Maher, Patrick
3 388 Prout, Shane
4 477  Walsh, Alan
5 389  Murphy, Stephen
6 390 Barr, Thomas
7 688 Sinnott, Ciaran

U.16 Girl's 1500 m

Final No Name

Place
1 164 Mills, Joanne
2 769 Hartnett, Ellie
3 398 Fitzgerald, Mary
4 873 Denny, Niamh
5 624  Shaw, Rachel
6 770 Kearney, Niamh
7 400 Moloney, Serena
8 625 Hanahoe, Eimear
9 771 O'Connor, Ciara
10 772 Grennan, Paula
11 169 Harris, Chloe
12 399 Farmer, Orlagh
13 626 Griffen, Niamh
14 160 Ferguson, Karen

© Padraig O’Griofa

Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Tullamore Harriers A.C. 37.44 48.01 4759 51.13
St. Andrews A.C. 3451 37.66 35.64 39.72
Gowran A.C. 32.33 X 35.36 37.61
Riverstick/Kinsale A.C. X 37.40 X X
Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.32.21 34.60 35.48 34.17
Mid Ulster X 32.66 X X
Greystones & District A.C. 33.73 32.12 29.06 29.98
Fingallians A.C. 28.45 30.24 3230 31.64
Athenry A.C. 32.14 X 21.33
Youghal A.C. X 31.47 29.75
South Sligo A.C. 23.53 24.38 24.02
Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Westport A.C. 12.77 1268 13.81 13.02
Mid Ulster X 13.02 X 14.20
Belgooly A.C. 1091 11.26 1156 11.23
Riverstick/Kinsale A.C. 11.10 X 1198 11.35
Gowran A.C. X 11.59 1059 11.88
St. Michael's X 11.09 11.13 11.60
Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.10.67 11.56 10.93 10.31
Greystones & District A.C. 11.34 11.05 11.00 10.47
Estuary A.C. 9.15 10.14  9.80
Swinford A.C. 8.88 9.40 X
Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
St. Michael's 11.84 12.22 12.36 X
Leevale A.C. 1156 11.89 11.87 12.05
Coolquill A.C. 11.74 1198 12.04 11.30
South Sligo A.C. 11.33 11.70 1159 11.14
Ferrybank A.C. X X 10.73 X
Ferrybank A.C. 10.45 X 11.10 10.27
Caim A.C. 1048 10.71 11.02 10.63
Club Heat Semi
Time Time
East Down

Greystones & District A.C.
Riocht A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Naas A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Dromore

Midleton A.C.

Ballinamore A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

5th 6th
4527 47.02
38.03 X
35.65 36.83
X X
31.46 X
35.27 X
32.03 X
31.43 29.43
5th 6th
14.22 14.62
14.58 14.16
10.74 12.06
X X
10.04 X
10.85 10.72
X 10.76
10.80 11.42
5th 6th
1246 12.42
11.83 12.34
11.53 12.02
11.03 11.51
X 11.46
10.83 10.31
10.79 10.06
Final
Time
4.49.24
4.50.88
4.50.94
4.54.84
455,73
5.04.04
5.09.52
5.11.68
5.15.53
5.24.04
5.29.03
5.32.63
5.33.98
5.42.05

Best

51.13
39.72
37.61
37.40
35.48
35.27
33.73
32.30
32.14
31.47
24.38

Best

14.62
14.58
12.06
11.98
11.88
11.60
11.56
11.42
10.14
9.40

Best

12.46
12.34
12.04
11.70
11.46
11.10
11.02
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Final No

Place

395
766
161
396
767
768
765
1718
622
872
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Athletics Association of Ireland : COMPOSITE RESULT
U.16 Girl's 200 m

U.16 Girl's Discus

Place No

391
392
628
393
775
773
774
394

0 N O g b~ WN PR

U.17 Boy's 1500 m

Final No
Place
1 705
2 484
3 713
4 293
5 107
6 843
7 844
8 704
9 842
10 1712
11 116
12 703
13 104
14 305

© Padraig O’Griofa

Name Club Heat

Time
Healy, Joan Bandon A.C. 25.55
Mooney, Claire Naas A.C. 25.79
Shields, Lisa Letterkenny A.C. 26.42
Humphreys, Kate Leevale A.C. 26.70
Mc Dermott, Ruth St. L. O'Toole A.C. 26.82
Field, Niamh St. Coca's A.C. 27.12
Lanigan, Mary Kate Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 27.15
Merren, Aoife Brothers Pearse A.C. 28.35
Maguire, Loena Galway City Harriers A.C. 28.54
Murphy, Alison Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 30.04
Name Club 1st 2nd
Cuddihy, Laura Carrick-On-Suir A.C. 26.70 X
Mitchell, Valerie Newport A.C. 26.67 28.29
Ni Lionsigh, Sarah Galway City Harriers A.C. 23.91 23.31
Moynihan, Mary Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.27.35 25.47
Conlon, Theresa Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 26.11  23.71
Doyle, Sinead Bree A.C. 23.85 17.25
O'Mahony, Genevieve Gowran A.C. X 17.98
Kennedy, Cara Ferrybank A.C. X X
Name Club Heat

Time
Robinson, Paul St. Coca'S A.C.

Monaghan, Ryan
Boggs, Shane
Creech, Ryan

Mc Brearty, Darren
Brennan, Andrew
Jones, Chris

Kelly, Brian

Mc Annallen, Mickey
Travers, John
Cullen, Niall
Logan, Finnian
Williams, Matthew
Mulumby, Vincent

North Sligo A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
St. Michael's College
Naas A.C.

Canon Burke A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.

3rd

28.76
26.13
28.21
25.53
26.49
21.89
X
11.44

Semi
Time

4th

22.71
26.95
26.96
23.85
24.42
20.64
18.54
18.53

Semi
Time

Final
Time

25.27
25.48
26.47
26.47
26.65
27.00
27.47
28.82

5th 6th
28.26 X
27.24 2731
26.23 26.05
26.77 X
X 25.67
15.41 X
11.68 15.11
X X

Final
Time

4.07.95
4.08.99
4.09.26
4.09.28
4.10.51
4.12.08
4.12.29
4.15.23
4.15.84
4.16.50
4.17.17
4.38.11
4.38.56
4.41.16

Best

28.76
28.29
28.21
27.35
26.49
23.85
18.54
18.53
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Final No
Place

840
115
283
113
701
1735
103
322
1734
698
111
480
699

O ~NO OB WN P

Athletics Association of Ireland : COMPOSITE RESULT
U.17 Boy's 200 m

Name

Lynch, Christopher
O'Connor, James
Murnane, Christopher
Farrell, Peter
Hannon, Fearghus
O'Callagher, Conal
Smith, Paul

Stack, Paul

Fahey, Eamonn
Costello, Patrick
Brownlees, Andrew
Mulligan, James
Connick, Shane

Club

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
St. Michael's College
Leevale A.C.

Mid Ulster

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Spa Muckross A.C.
Shercock A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

Ballina A.C.
St. Pauls A.C.

U.17 Boy's 3000 m Walk

Final No
Place

1 478
109
3 290

N

Name

Mc Manamon, Cian
Penrose, Michael
Looby, Dean

U.17 Boy's Discus

Place No

489
1705
706
112
114
312
316
699
708

© O ~NO O D WNPRF

Name

O'Cathain, Eanna
Geraghty, Ben

Mc Guinness, Barry
Doyle, Matthew
O'Leime, Ciaran
O'Brien, Lan

Hand, Shane
Connick, Shane
Murphy, Joseph

U.17 Boy's Javelin

Place No

117
286
711
287
706

90

91
288
709

© O ~NO OB WNBRF
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Name

Oakes, Dean
Doyle, Tom

Kirwan, Rory
Smith, Keith

Mc Guinness, Barry
Doherty, Ciaran

Mc Devitt, Ryan
O'Sullivan, Aidan
Vahey, Darren

Club

Westport A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Club

1st

Galway City Harriers A.C. 35.87

Crusaders A.C. 38.70
D.M.P. A.C. 30.75
Mid Ulster 31.14
Sliabh Liag A.C. 29.32
Bandon A.C. 23.40
Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.27.21
St. Pauls A.C. 26.83
Gowran A.C. X
Club 1st
Overseas 45.01
Clonmel A.C. 41.13
Individual 39.19
Carrick-on-Suir A.C. 42.38
D.M.P. A.C. -
Strabane Track Club 36.15
Strabane Track Club 31.53
Kilmallock A.C. X
Bohermeen A.C. 28.91

Heat
Time

23.20
23.71
23.52
23.91
23.91
23.55
23.65
24.21
24.02
24.54
24.84
25.31
26.25

Heat
Time

2nd

37.90
32.70
36.66
X
28.83
28.77
26.65
X
22.67

2nd

44.15
42.65
43.11
35.72
40.57
35.42
35.86
33.52
28.23

3rd

X
36.03
34.55
29.75

28.90

26.26
2.10

3rd

44.57
42.80
38.34
39.55
39.50
36.51
29.66

28.33

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

4th

38.72
X
36.13
X
26.62
26.76
X
26.25

4th

44.37
43.48
41.85
34.90
3941
35.02
34.50
34.12

Final
Time

22.83
23.25
23.47
23.65
23.66
23.67
23.87
24.76

Final
Time

16.11.1H
16.16.8H
17.50.1H

5th 6th

37.45 40.57
X 36.
35.25 33.66
21.84 30.62
2715 25.22
28.23 26.50

X 26.87
2476 25.13

5th 6th

43.31
44.76
38.74
38.64
37.31 40.49
34.44 38.16

X 37.01

X 30.21

49.56
46.52
40.64
39.54

Best

40.57
38.70
36.66
31.14
29.32
28.90
27.21
26.83
22.67

Best

49.56
46.52
43.11
42.38
40.57
38.16
37.01
34.12
28.91
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Place No

489
706
1735
1705
114
112
201
711
712

© 00N O WN PP

Athletics Association of Ireland : COMPOSITE RESULT
U.17 Boy's Shot Putt

Name

O'Cathain, Eanna
Mc Guinness, Barry
Lynch, Shane
Geraghty, Ben
O'Leime, Ciaran
Doyle, Matthew
Whelan, Christopher
Kirwan, Rory
Rackard, Conor

U.17 Girl's 1500 m

Final No
Place
1 876
2 357
3 784
4 358
5 783
6 634
7 879
8 180
9 796
10 636
11 641
12 782
13 785

Name

Mc Kenna, Fiona
Walsh, Kitty
Brennan, Ailish
Walsh, Beth
Jameson, Tara
Tuohy, Aoife
Finnigan, Sarah
Patton, Ailish
Hogan, Aoife Martha
Burke, Ali

Neary, Emma
Hanton, Anne
Dollard, Sarah

U.17 Girl's 200 m

Final No
Place

880
354
631
1711
186
187
356
179
780
881
779
178
874

0O NO O WN B
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Name

Creaner, Steffi
Fitzpatrick, Eilish
Esslemont, Aedin
Denny, Sinead
Todd, Hannah

Mc Gurk, Janella
Burke, Aoife Roisin
Mc Geehan, Eimear
Hill, Fiona

Game, Rebecca
Murphy, Eva
Bourne, Carla
Scott, Rebecca

Club 1st

Galway City Harriers A.C. 12.90

D.M.P. A.C. 12.70
Crusaders A.C. X
Crusaders A.C. 12.06
Sliabh Liag A.C. 10.89
Mid Ulster X
K.C.K. A.C. 11.21
Dunleer A.C. 9.41
Caim A.C. 8.00
Club

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Inbhear Dee A.C.
Athenry A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Ballinasloe & District
North Sligo A.C.
Inbhear Dee A.C.

St. Senans A.C.

Club

Celtic DCH A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Mid Ulster

Dooneen A.C.

Letterkenny A.C.
Newbridge A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

D.M.P. A.C.

Letterkenny A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

2nd

X
X
X
11.67
10.66
X
X
8.71
7.37

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

25.29
26.02
26.20
26.78
26.59
27.13
27.30
28.24
28.32
28.38
28.60
29.13
29.89

3rd

12.29

12.96

11.89

11.91

11.73
9.46

10.90
9.44

X

4th

X
12.84
12.27
12.21
10.01
10.27
11.02

9.30

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

5th

X
12.42
12.33
12.04
10.53
11.22
10.52

8.89

Final
Time

4.49.0
4.50.7
4.54.3
4.56.3

6th

13.11
12.03
12.42
11.56
10.97
11.31
9.84
X

8
1
7
9

4.57.74

5.00.3
5115
5.20.8
5.23.9
5.24.2
5.26.0

6
8
6
1
7
9

5.32.90
5.55.04

Final
Time

24.98
25.45
26.18
26.49
26.98
27.21
27.44
28.43
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Best

13.11
12.96
12.42
12.21
11.73
11.31
11.21
9.44
8.00



U.17 Girl's High Jump

Place No

638
185
350
639
791
187
351
792
176
353

© oo ~NOULAWNPR
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Athletics Association of Ireland : COMPOSITE RESULT

Name

Hughes, Jennie
Keenan, Maeve
Nevin, Amanda
Patten, Sarah
Coffey, Emma
Mc Gurk, Janella
Brennan, Lisa
Browne, Fleur
Toal, Michelle
Lynch, Shonagh

U.17 Girl's Javelin

Place No

790
791
794
173
348
638
362
337
637

© 0O ~NOOLhWNPE

Name

O'Sullivan, Grace
Coffey, Emma
Bolger, Rachel

Mc Elhinney, Rachel
Njekwe, Linda
Hughes, Jennie
Kiely, Melina
Hayes, Claire
Monaghan, Nicola

U.17 Girl's Shot Putt

Place No

788
787
789
786
362
184
337
637
348
190

© oo ~NO U WNLP
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Name

Hickey, Aoife
Rogers, Francis
Daly, Shauna

Mc Guirk, Monica
Kiely, Melina
Feely, Laura
Hayes, Claire
Monaghan, Nicola
Njekwe, Linda
Gillanders, Grainne

Club

Westport A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

Borrisokane A.C.
Westport A.C.
Parnell A.C.

Mid Ulster

St. Brendan's A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Clones A.C.

West Muskerry A.C.

Club

Cushinstown A.C.
Parnell A.C.

Inbhear Dee A.C.
Strabane Track Club
Marian A.C.
Westport A.C.
Templemore A.C.
Carbery Harriers A.C.
Tuam A.C.

Club

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Dunleer A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Templemore A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Carbery Harriers A.C.
Tuam A.C.

Marian A.C.

Glaslough Harriers A.C.

U.17 Girl's Triple Jump

Place No

186
638
639
348
350
789
365
173
363
368

© oo ~NO UL WNP
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Name

Todd, Hannah
Hughes, Jennie
Patten, Sarah
Njekwe, Linda
Nevin, Amanda
Daly, Shauna
Carroll, Jennifer

Mc Elhinney, Rachel
Coffey, Ciara

Kelly, Claudette

Club

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

Westport A.C.
Westport A.C.
Marian A.C.
Borrisokane A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.
Borrisokane A.C.
Strabane Track Club
Gneeveguilla A.C.
Belgooly A.C.

1.30 1.35 1.40 145 150 1.55 1.60 1.63 1.65

@)
o} 0]
o}
0]

O XXX

1st

31.61
31.82
27.70
25.65
23.93
22.21
2151

17.10

1st

1111
10.42
9.86
9.93
9.34
8.53
8.32
7.28
6.82
6.83

1st

10.15
9.15
9.34

9.19
8.78

8.87
8.07

(0] (e} (e} O XXO O XXX
(0] (e} (e} O XXX

O O O XXO XXX

O O XO XXX

XO XXO XXO XXX

O O XXX

O XXX
XXO XXX
XXX

2nd 3rd 4th 5th
32.16 33.05 32.00 31.21
30.59 30.32 3287 30.74
29.41 28.41 X 26.49
2750 27.79 25.76 28.29
25.60 2797 2750 27.22
22.15 1691 1895 19.65
20.92 20.14 20.59 18.80
18.40 20.98 21.06 X
15.92 15.36

2nd 3rd 4th 5th
12.22 X 12.00 12.18
10.43 X 10.60 9.97
10.28 10.38 10.25 10.03

X 10.09 9.96 10.15
8.97 9.10 9.75 9.64
8.58 9.25 9.34 9.71
7.62 8.79 8.92 7.95
7.85 7.93 8.54 X
6.97 7.44

6.52 6.24

2nd 3rd 4th 5th
9.70 10.13 10.52 10.46
8.44 9.73 9.42 9.13
9.33 9.71 9.46 X
8.86 9.12 9.35 9.00
9.34 9.26 9.08 X
8.91 9.09 8.94 9.32
9.12 X X X
8.77 9.05

8.66 8.35

X 8.11

6th

32.51
30.87
28.81
X
27.44
18.35
X
20.10

6th

12.19
10.63
10.43

9.18
8.81
9.12
8.29

6th

10.61
9.46
7.89
9.05
9.01
9.24

X
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Best

33.05
32.87
29.41
28.29
27.97
22.21
2151
21.06
17.10

Best

12.22
10.63
10.43
10.15
9.75
9.71
9.12
8.54
7.44
6.83

Best

10.61
9.73
9.71
9.35
9.34
9.32
9.12
9.05
8.87
8.11



Final No

Place
1 1710
2 731
3 250
4 854
5 128
6 252
7 251
8 118
9 847
10 722
11 253
12 850
13 846
14 493
15 491

Athletics Association of Ireland
U.18 Boy's 1500 m

Name

Kelly, Sean
Cotter, Tomas
Meagher, Keith
Flynn, Darragh
O'Hare, James
Shalloe, Mark
Tobin, David

King, Dan
Fitzmaurice, David
Campion, Kevin
Hogan, Patrick
Mc Donald, Mark
Cassells, Michael
Ellis, Fergal
MacDonnacha, Michael

U.18 Boy's 200 m

Final No
Place

130
247
715
123
852
845
88
719
717
125
716
1732
718

o~NO O~ WNBR

U.18 Boy's 5000 m Walk

Name

Lynch, Craig

Ryan, Billy

Spratt Murphy, William
Adams, Dean
Coleman, Conor
Hinkson, Robbie

Mc Carron, Patrick
Costello, Christopher
O'Loughlin, Cian
Houston, John
Muldowney, Eoin
Odelade, Tope
Ward, Cian

Club

Fingallians A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Thurles Crokes A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
East Down

West Waterford A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.
Milford A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
North Laois A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

: COMPOSITE RESULT

Heat
Time

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Ballinamore A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.

Club

Shercock A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

Bree A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Glaslough Harriers A.C.
Tinryland A.C.

Navan A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Castlecomer A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

Parnell A.C.

Heat
Time

22.60
23.20
23.17
23.04
23.44
23.42
23.57
23.70
23.73
23.87
23.97
24.17
25.43

Heat
Time

Final No Name Club
Place
1 254 Prendiville, Niall Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.
2 126 Bonner, Shane Finn Valley A.C.
3 494  Moran, Michael Claremorris A.C.
4 714 Brennan, Robert Aghaviller A.C.
U.18 Boy's High Jump
Place No Name Club 1.50
1 724 Pender, Barry St. Abbans A.C. -
2 492 Reilly, Brendan Ballina A.C. (@)

© Padraig O’Griofa

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

o

Final
Time

4.04.88
4.06.15
4.07.39
4.08.52
4.08.54
4.09.42
4.09.72
4.09.93
4.10.39
4.11.95
4.14.01
4.21.34
4.21.92
4.24.80
4.34.37

Final
Time

22.65
22.93
23.02
23.07
23.30
2351
23.54
24.17

Final
Time

25.33.52
29.48.66
33.02.49
34.50.88

155 160 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.95 2.00 2.07 2.09

O XO XO XXX
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Place

R
PBoo~vwourwnr

No

243
730
119
492
728
729
122
717
246
726
258

Athletics Association of Ireland : COMPOSITE RESULT
U.18 Boy's Long Jump

Name

Quilligan, David
Tobin, David

Mc Brien, Caolan
Reilly, Brendan
Comiskey, Stephen
Morgan, Peter
Diegphe, Igho
O'Loughlin, Cian
Hogan, Cathal
Grimes, Liam
O'Connor, Cathal

U.18 Girl's 1500 m

Final
Place

R
RPRoo~v~ounrwnrk

No

883
268
887
804
644
198
269
197
645
801
802

Name

Huet, Suzanne
Mc Carthy, Lorraine
Gebrezgi, Tekea
Doyle, Deirdre
Casey, Aisling
English, Michelle
Madigan, Claire
Guthrie, Shauna
Mc Guire, Mary
Wilson, Ciara
Britton, Una

U.18 Girl's 200 m

Final
Place

1
2
3
4
5
6

No

264
194
1716
1715
276
890
281
266
798
1730
799
797

Name

Cross, Harriet
Bell, Lauren
Cannon, Shauna
Gleeson, Margaret
Doherty, Brenda
Dowling, Sinead
Murphy, Erin
Howard, Roisin
Wickham, Denise
Kennedy, Sophie
Mullin, Niamh
Brady, Caroline

U.18 Girl's Javelin

Place

O~NO O~ WNPE

No

193
807
1702
808
260
196
262
1703

© Padraig O’Griofa

Name

Brown, Georgina
Mc Donald, Olivia
Farrelly, Ruth
Conway, Sorcha
Ryan, Sarah
Gallen, Ciara
Kiely, Mary
O'Kelly, Rachel

Club

Leevale A.C.
Trim A.C.

St. Michael's
Ballina A.C.
St. Pauls A.C.
Tinryland A.C.
City of Derry
Navan A.C.
Dundrum A.C.
Boyne A.C.
Dooneen A.C.

Club

1st

X
4.18
X
5.89
5.97
X
5.75
5.82
5.72
5.49
5.09

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Ferrybank A.C.
Celtic DCH A.C.
Tinryland A.C.
North Sligo A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.

St. John's (Clare) A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

North Leitrim A.C.

D.M.P. A.C.
Kilcoole A.C.

Club

Leevale A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.

Brothers Pearse A.C.

Dooneen A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.

Limerick A.C.

Grange/Fermoy A.C.

St. Pauls A.C.
Navan A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Le Cheile A.C.

Club

City of Derry
St. Peter'S A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

St. Peter'S A.C.
Youghal A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Templemore A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

1st

X
32.25
29.79
25.35
24.01
24.89
18.10
17.12

2nd

X
6.23
6.23

X
5.90

X
5.62
5.84
5.45
5.30
5.04

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

26.25
26.43
26.70
27.63
27.36
27.59
27.20
27.46
27.65
27.72
28.25
30.03

2nd

31.98
31.79
28.32
27.00
26.82
22.89
19.93
16.38

3rd

6.55
X
6.02
5.79
5.67
5.94
577
X
5.48
5.39
4.84

3rd

35.05
31.95
31.51
27.77
23.50
24.70
X
14.44

4th

X
6.26
5.86
5.96
5.63

X
5.86
5.73

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

4th

32.44
34.04
28.76
25.90
26.40
24.60
19.57
15.76

5th

6.65
6.43
X
6.06
5.67
X
5.78
X

Final
Time

4.31.2
4.45.3
4.50.9
5.02.2
5.03.9
5.07.6
5.07.9
5.08.0
5.44.1
6.05.3
6.33.7

Final
Time

6th

6.86
6.45
X
5.80
5.81
X
5.90
5.75

1
9
1
4
4
9
8
1
4
0
8

26.04
26.34
26.36
27.54
27.79
28.11

DNF

5th

X
34.34
30.39
26.86
25.49
23.28
15.46

X

6th

32.04
32.92
29.46
27.64
25.61
23.92
19.46
16.36
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Best

6.86
6.45
6.23
6.06
5.97
5.94
5.90
5.84
5.72
5.49
5.09

Best

35.05
34.34
31.51
27.77
26.82
24.89
19.93
17.12



U.18 Girl's Long Jump

Athletics Association of Ireland : COMPOSITE RESULT

Place No Name
1 264  Cross, Harriet
2 810 Lawlor, Sandra
3 272  Donnelly, Sinead
4 266 Howard, Roisin
5 811 Farrell, Maureen
6 809 Dunphy, Ashling
7 798 Wickham, Denise
8 274  Berkley, Niamh

U.18 Girl's Shot Putt

Place No Name
1 275 Mooney, Niamh
2 264  Cross, Harriet
3 266 Howard, Roisin
4 262 Kiely, Mary
5 274  Berkley, Niamh
6 1737 Walsh, Lisa

5th

5.53
5.37
5.32
5.16
5.07

4.91
4.43

5th

9.53
9.00
9.03
8.86
8.37
5.85

6th

5.46

5.13
4.87
4.90

4.24

6th

9.48
8.60
8.44
8.32
7.54
5.94

U.19 Boy's 1500 m

Final No Name

Place
1 221  Tuohy, Niall
2 222 Downey, Gavin
3 858 Pierce, Eoin
4 859  Flynn, David
5 733 Stenson, Lee
6 216 Cormac, Niall
7 495  Carroll, Tommy
8 224  Duggan, Ronan
9 137  Dorrian, Anthony

[EnY
o

219 Metcalfe, Denis
138 O'Reilly, Fionan

U.19 Boy's 200 m

Wind : +1.4

Final No Name

Place
1 856 Hynes, Michael
2 855  Davis, Jamie
3 1729 Holmes, Jonathan
4 860 Conroy, John
5 223 O'Sullivan, Thomas
6 208 Kenny, Ciaran
7 732  Culleton, Brendan
8 863 Smith, David

© Padraig O’Griofa

Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Leevale A.C. 5.37 X X 5.45
Celbridge A.C. 5.24 5.37 5.18 5.39
Ferrybank A.C. 5.21 3.54 5.23 4.02
Grange/Fermoy A.C. 531 4.94 X 5.27
Fr. Murphys A.C. 5.00 5.07 4.84 4.86
Aghaviller A.C. 4.97 X X 4.55
St. Pauls A.C. X X 4.83 4.80
Bilboa A.C. 4.55 4.39 4.77 3.81
Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Bilboa A.C. 8.71 9.34 9.80 9.49
Leevale A.C. 9.42 9.10 9.13 9.01
Grange/Fermoy A.C. 7.51 8.25 7.76 8.49
Templemore A.C. 8.18 8.48 8.37 8.43
Bilboa A.C. 7.97 7.69 7.92 7.74
South Sligo A.C. 6.00 4.95 5.79 6.07

Club Heat Semi

Time Time

Ferrybank A.C.

Ferrybank A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Clonliffe Harriers A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Ballynonty A.C.

North Sligo A.C.

Bandon A.C.

Letterkenny A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Annalee A.C.

Club Heat Semi

Time Time
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Leevale A.C.
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.
Bree A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Final
Time

3.58.12
4.00.63
4.02.31
4.02.82
4.03.92
4.03.93
4.11.20
4.14.37
4.35.34
4.38.80
DNS

Final
Time

21.83
22.49
22.60
23.26
23.38
23.53
23.96
24.47
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Best

5.53
5.46
5.32
531
5.07
4.97
4.91
477

Best

9.80
9.42
9.03
8.86
8.37
6.07



Athletics Association of Ireland : COMPOSITE RESULT
U.19 Boy's 5000 m Walk

Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final
Place Time Time Time
1 136 Fitzpatrick, Paul Shercock A.C. 21.58.31
2 220 Hayes, Thomas Moycarkey Coolcroo A.C. 30.05.28

U.19 Boy's High Jump

Place No Name Club 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80
1 1717 Whyte, Richard Brothers Pearse A.C. (0] O (@) O XXX
2 212  Crowley, lan Farranfore Maine Valley A.C.O (0] O XXX

U.19 Boy's Long Jump

Place No
1 739
2 211

Name

Hannon, Eoin

O'Connor, Brendan

U.19 Girl's 1500 m

Final No
Place

359
202
233
234
648
817
1701

g~ WN P

Name

Barry, Patricia
Gillespie, Ruth
Kelly, Catherine
Carragher, Albhie
Cullen, Eimear
Carroll, Sile
Cullen, Eimear

U.19 Girl's 200 m

Wind : +0.0

Final No
Place

238
237
230
239
816
205
815
893
814

o~NO O WNPR

© Padraig OGriofa

Name

Murphy, Mairead
Sheehan, Kalyn
Deevy, Mairead
Mc Ardle, Louise
Kelly, Sinead
Herron, Linzi
Phelan, Katie
Giblin, Susan
O'Kane, Sinead

Club

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Beara A.C.

Club

Ferrybank A.C.
City of Lisburn
Dundrum A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.

North Sligo A.C.
Castlecomer A.C.
North Sligo A.C.

Club

Ferrybank A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Leevale A.C.
St. Abbans A.C.
City of Lisburn

1st

7.00
+1.8
5.41
+1.1

Greystones & District A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Dunboyne A.C.

2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th

X 7.05 7.01 X 7.25
+2.4 +0.3 +1.5
5.87 5.83 5.90 X 6.10
+1.5 +1.1 +0.3 +1.6
Heat Semi Final
Time Time Time
4.48.70
4.48.73
4.52.57
5.05.79
5.31.91
6.07.93
DNS
Heat Semi Final
Time Time Time
25.84 25.11
25.74 25.38
26.15 25.94
26.18 26.26
26.58 26.49
28.00 28.06
28.11 28.48
28.97 29.72
29.48
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Best

7.25
+1.5
6.10
+1.6



Athletics Association of Ireland : COMPOSITE RESULT
U.19 Girl's Javelin

Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best
1 820 Ryder, Kellie Greystones & District A.C. 31.67 31.90 30.54 3294 3048 33.27 33.27
2 241 Bradfield, Sarah Bandon A.C. 2486 25.48 27.44 2721 26.36 2572 27.44
3 818 Moore, Janet St. Senans A.C. X 24.05 24.15 25.95 X 26.34 26.34
4 1736 Mankuba, Moleba Dundrum South Dublin A.C.24.04 21.82 25.25 19.31 21.37 2333 25.25

U.19 Girl's Long Jump

Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best
1 238 Murphy, Mairead Ferrybank A.C. X 5.03 5.31 5.28 5.56 X 5.56
2 205 Herron, Linzi City of Lisburn 5.16 5.12 5.34 X 5.19 5.43 5.43
3 814 O'Kane, Sinead Dunboyne A.C. 4.54 4.23 4.42 4.44 X 4.60 4.60

U.19 Girl's Triple Jump

Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best
0 203 Boyle, Maria Letterkenny A.C.
0 207 Ferguson, Kiara City of Derry
0 226 Barr, Jessie Ferrybank A.C.
0 227  Murphy, Hayley Ferrybank A.C.
0 205 Herron, Linzi City of Lisburn
0 819 Nolan, Anna St. Killian's A.C.
<RELAY>
U.18 Girl's 4 X 300 m
Place Club Team Time
1 Leevale A.C. 2.55.14
Crowley, Claire
Gayer, Emma
Newenham, Lilian
O'Shea, Cliona
Quinn, Alanna
2 Galway City Harriers A.C. 2.58.69

Daniels, Caoimhe
Fitzgibbon, Fiona
O'Donnell, Carol
O'Donnell, Jennifer
Shelton, Anna
3 Dooneen A.C. 2.59.88
Barrett, Ciara
Burke, Aoife Roisin
Gleeson, Margaret

Hand, Becky
4 Letterkenny A.C. 3.02.94
English, M
Ward, B
Mc Geehan, E
Bourne, C
5 Aghaviller A.C. 3.17.39

Holden, Aideen
Power, Mairead
Dunphy, Ashling
Kenneally, Claire
6 St. Brendan's A.C. 3.18.81
O'Mahoney, N
Mc Carthy, O
Brennan, L
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Athletics Association of Ireland : COMPOSITE RESULT

Enright, A
<RELAY>
<RELAY>
U.18 Boy's 4 X 400 m
Place Club Team Time
1 Leevale A.C. 3.32.67
Creech, Ryan
Murray, Shane
O'Donoghue, David
Quilligan, David
2 Ferrybank A.C. 3.34.97
Corcoran, Alan
Hogan, Patrick
Kennedy, Gavin
Russell, Christopher
Ryan, Billy
3 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 3.41.75
Dennis, John Paul
Healy, Colm

Hinkson, Robbie
Lynch, Christopher
4 Bandon A.C. 3.59.17
Conway, Shane
Harrington, Timothy
Hennessy, Anthony

O'Brien, Ivan
<RELAY>
<RELAY>
U.13 Girl's 4 X 100 m
Place Club Team Time
1 Swinford A.C. 55.32
Cafferty, Roisin
Henry, Aisling
Pye, Hayley

Sherry, Dara
Walsh, Shannon
2 Dooneen A.C. 55.43
Browne, Fiona
Coyne, Jessica
Croke, Aisling
Croke, Brona
Nevin, Laura
3 Athenry A.C. 56.18
Cooney, Maria
Mc Grath, Orlaith
Somers, Hayleigh
Tuohy, Marie
4 Letterkenny A.C. 56.46
Ni Chuarain, R
Hennessy, R
Gormley, J
O'Connell, L
5 Emerald A.C. 56.54
Dooley, Aine
Forde, Leanne
Heelin, Marie
Hough, Nicole
Lavin, Sarah
6 St. Coca's A.C. 58.43
Bennett, Andrea
Gildea, Marion
Milner, Katie
Ryder, Emma
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<RELAY>
<RELAY>

U.13 Boy's 4 X 100 m
Place

1

3

© Padraig OGriofa

Athletics Association of Ireland :

Grange/Fermoy A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C. (A)

Annalee A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.

Fingallians A.C.

Inny Vale A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C. (B)

Gneeveguilla A.C.

Club
Craughwell A.C.

Dooneen A.C.

Enniscorthy A.C.

COMPOSITE RESULT
Whittaker, Cacimhe
58.80
Riegel, R
Hurley, A
Howard, R
Mc Grath, C
O'Flynn, C
59.11
Hanahoe, Aedin
Johnson, Emma
Lydon, J
Whyte, E

Murphy, Aoife
Murray, Ciara
Schutten, Yvette
Sexton, Lauren
Young, Laura

Finnerty, Ellen
Hanly, Rosanna
Morgan, Caroline
Flaherty, Kelly

Bissett, Jade
Lynch, Keira

Mc Carthy, Sarah
Murphy, Susannah
Rossiter, Louise

Cooke, Kelly
Gaffney, Brona
Kiernan, Aoibhin
Lafferty, Sarah

Carter, K
Dorey, R
Esselmont, C
Newell, A

Bolt, Sarah

Coffey, Catherine
Coffey, Niamh
Houston, Angie
O'Sullivan, Hannah
Sheehan, Annie

Time
55.10

Team

Gallagher, Brendan
Greaney, James
Kelly, Padraig J
Raftery, Jack
Treacy, Peter
55.23
Costello, Shane
Mc Donnell, Jake
Moran, Andrew
Ryan, Dylan
Sheehan, Dylan
55.68
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<RELAY>
<RELAY>

U.15 Girl's 4 X 100 m
Place

1

© Padraig OGriofa

Athletics Association of Ireland :

Tralee Harriers A.C.

Gneeveguilla A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Annalee A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.

Brothers Pearse A.C.

North Sligo A.C.

Club
Dooneen A.C.

COMPOSITE RESULT
Horan, Adam

Joyce, Ciaran

Kells, James

Nolan, Colin

O'Connor, David

O'Rourke, Peter

Hill, Brian
O'Carroll, Eoin
O'Nuallain, Feargal
O'Sullivan, Shane
Pierse, Danny

Campion, Ashley
Crowley, Conor
Herlihy, Jimmy
O'Callaghan, Mel
O'Connor, Barry
O'Sullivan, Tom

Brannigan, Eamon
Gaffney, Ciaran
Hughes, Colm

Mc Guire, Evan
O'Shaughnessy, Simon

Bates, Conor Philip
Coleman, Louis
Creamer, Andrew
O'Reilly, Caoimhin
Schutten, Ciaran

Lee, Darren

Mc Donald, C

Mc Guinness, Mark
Minehane, Shane

Comerford, Gavin
Lawless, Luke
O'Brien, Peter
Ussher, Nicky

Coffey, William
Collins, Patrick
Finnerty, Dan

Hennessy, Tom

Banville, Andrew
Dooney, Tom
Morgan, Eoin
Murray, Carl

Burke, Colm
Burke, John

Gillen, Shane
Pender, Sean

Team

Dickenson, Jane
Hannon, Crona

56.47

56.59

57.40

57.85

60.08

Time
50.70
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<RELAY>
<RELAY>

U.15 Boy's 4 X 100 m
Place

© Padraig OGriofa

Athletics Association of Ireland :

Castlebar A.C.

Emerald A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Brothers Pearse A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Sliabh Liag A.C.

St. Killian's A.C.

Bree A.C.

Club

COMPOSITE RESULT

Nevin, Suzanne
Nicholas, Michelle
O'Shea, Ciara

Conway, Rebecca
Maughan, Sally Rose
Nugent, Laura
O'Brien, Claire
Sheridan, Ailbhe

Casey, Caitriona
Cosgrave, Laura
Doheny, Julie
Lavin, Sarah
O'Neill, Orlaith

Corbett, Rebecca
Crowley, Mairead
Murphy, Jennifer
Nalty, Sarah
Philpott, April

Carter, Emma
Healy, Georgina
Lally, Deirdre
O'Sullivan, Ruth
Rohan, Amy

Allen, Amelia
Dwyer, Victoria
Fennell, Alice

Mc Kenny, Siobhan

Brien, Niamh
Mc Ginn, Helena
Murray, Niamh
Stafford, Anna

Cowzer, Nikki
Daly, Ciara
Jones, Mary

Carr, Kellie
Kelly, Natasha
Mc Nelis, Hannah
Quigg, Sheena

Butler, Julie
Cloake, Siobhan
Daly, Ciara
Kane, Ann Marie

Breen, Ciara

Byrne, Gillian
Corcoran, Catherine
Doyle, Roisin
Flanagan, Amy

Mc Cabe, Elaine
Nolan, Eleanor

Team

51.06

51.46

51.61

52.42

53.95

54.66

55.67

Time
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Athletics Association of Ireland :

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

St 1ta'S A.C.

K.CK. AC.

Craughwell A.C.

Letterkenny A.C.

Bandon A.C.

Celbridge A.C.

Menapians A.C.

Estuary A.C.

Sliabh Liag A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.

COMPOSITE RESULT

Dowling, Joseph
Fitzpatrick, Kevin
Memery, Jack
O'Connor, Tim

Stone Wigg, Alexander

Brislane, Patrick
O'Connell, Brian
O'Connell, Diarmuid
O'Connor, Shane
Tobin, Tim

Cantwell, Garry
Curran, Aidan
Halley, John
Lineen, Isaac
Mitchell, Rhuaine
Morrissey, Joseph

Finnegan, Ruairi
Gallagher, Shaun
Keehan, Thomas
Mc Gill, Paul
Rooney, Niall

English, M
Foley, J
Gibbons, J
Mc Geehen, G

O'Shaughnessy, Sipke
O'Sullivan, Mark
Okafor, Mighty
Sheehan, Ronan

Behan, Dylan
Clarke, Oliver
Moore, Eoin

Munroe, Luke
Power, Ronan

Furlong, Peter
Maher, Craig
O'Rourke, James
Wilson, Conor

Kelly, Jamie
Mullane, Pat
O'Sullivan, Tony
Stackpool, Neilus
Wall, Cormac

Byrne, Ryan
Cunningham, Chris
Mc Intyre, Rory
O'Donnell, Johnathan

Quigg, Barry

Dunne, S
Doneen, M
Evans, L
O'Carroll, M

48.93

49.89

50.95

51.54

51.81

52.37

55.77

56.66
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Athletics Association of Ireland : COMPOSITE RESULT
Lonergan, D
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Callaghan, Simon
Cooney, Ben
Coyle, Ruairi
Dobey, Ronan
Fahy, Shane
<RELAY>
<RELAY>
U.17 Girl's 4 X 100 m
Place Club Team Time
1 Galway City Harriers A.C. 51.46
Esslemont, Aedin
Fitzgibbon, Fiona
Mc Guire, Leona
Nolan, Rebecca
Shaw, Rachel
Shelton, Anna
2 Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 51.60
Denny, Sinead
Jones, Blaithin
Jordan, Ena
Mulligan, Roisin
3 Letterkenny A.C. 51.94
Sheils, L
Wilkie, K
Mc Geehan, E
Bourne, O
4 Limerick A.C. 52.46
Birdthistle, Rachael
Mc Leod, Elena
Murphy, Leigh
Ryan, Cheryl - Ann
5 Athenry A.C. 52.65
Coffey, Deirdre
Duane, Katelyn
Hansberry, Serena
Tuohy, Aoife
6 Dooneen A.C. 52.73
Barrett, Ciara
Burke, Aoife Roisin
Moloney, Ciara
Moloney, Fiona
O'Mahoney, Roisin
7 St. L. O'Toole A.C. 53.26
Dowling, Niamh
Mc Dermott, Ruth
O'Rourke, Roisin
Snoddy, Jasmin
Gneeveguilla A.C. DQ
Casey, Breda
Coffey, Ciara
Coffey, Lisa
Fitzpatrick, Eilish
Moriarty, Amy
St. Brendan's A.C.

Brennan, L
Mc Carthy, O
Courtney, A
Leen, E
O'Carroll, K
<RELAY>
<RELAY>
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U.17 Boy's 4 X 100 m
Place
1

<RELAY>
<RELAY>

U.19 Girl's 4 X 100 m
Place

1

<RELAY>
<RELAY>

U.19 Boy's 4 X 100 m
Place

1

© Padraig OGriofa

Athletics Association of Ireland :

Club
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.

Bree A.C.

Sliabh Liag A.C.

Club
Ferrybank A.C.

Letterkenny A.C.

St. Killian's A.C.

Club
Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.

COMPOSITE RESULT
Team

Kavanagh, Mark

Kennedy, Brendan
Lynch, Christopher
Mc Carthy, Robert

Killeen, David
Mabher, Patrick
Murnane, Christopher
O'Donoghue, David
Stack, Paul

Costello, Patrick
Egan, Tom
Kenny, Ferdia
Ryder, Sean

Dunbar, Oisin
English, Christopher
Kelly, Liam

Mc Cabe, Kieran
Morrissey, Darren
Murphy, Shane

Carr, Darren

Carr, Pauric
McFadden, Pauric
Mclntyre, Simon
O'Donnell, Darragh

Team

Deevy, Mairead
Murphy, Hayley
Murphy, Mairead
Sheehan, Kalyn
Whelan, Niamh

Boyle, Maria
English, Michelle
Mc Geehan, Eimear
Ward, Brianne

Carroll, Rita
Horan, Meabh
Moloney, Sinead
Nolan, Anna
O'Brien, Vanessa

Team

Hynes, Michael
Davis, Jamie
O'Sullivan, Tony
O'Brien, Peter

Boyd, David

Time
45.68

45.83

47.78

48.50

49.73

Time
49.63

54.53

55.72

Time

44.48

46.33
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<RELAY>
<RELAY>

U.17 Girl's 4 X 300 m
Place

1

<RELAY>
<RELAY>

U.17 Boy's 4 X 400 m
Place

1

<RELAY>
<RELAY>

U.19 Girl's 4 X 400 m
Place

1

© Padraig OGriofa

Athletics Association of Ireland :

Bree A.C.

Ferrybank A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Dooneen A.C.

Club

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Club
Bree A.C.

Club
Ferrybank A.C.

COMPOSITE RESULT
Kelliher, Michael

Mc Gilton, Ben

O'Carroll, Darra

Spratt Murphy, William
Culleton, Brendan
Butler, William

Dunne, Richard

Jacob, lvan

Byrne, Brian

Corcoran, Alan
Downey, Gavin
Kennedy, Gavin
Russell, Christopher
Tuohy, Niall

O'Keeffe, Stephen
Fagan, John
Hayes, Thomas
Holmes, Jonathan

Costello, Cian
Counihan, Niall
O'Connor, Cathal
O'Grady, Christopher
O'Grady, Stephen

Team

Denny, Sinead
Jones, Blaithin
Jordan, Ena
Mulligan, Roisin

Esslemont, Aedin
Fitzgibbon, Fiona
Nolan, Rebecca
O'Donnell, Carol
Shelton, Anna

Dowling, Niamh
Heffernan, Niamh
Murphy, Paula
O'Rourke, Roisin

Team

Dunbar, Oisin
Kelly, Liam
Morrissey, Darren
Murphy, Shane
Ryan, Ronan

Team

Barr, Jessie

46.55

46.59

49.06

DNS

Time

2.56.67

2.59.17

3.14.19

Time
3.56.82

Time
3.53.58
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2

<RELAY>
<RELAY>

U.14 Girl's 4 X 100 m
Place

1

© Padraig OGriofa

Athletics Association of Ireland :

Letterkenny A.C.

Club
Emerald A.C.

Swinford A.C.

Ferrybank A.C.

Dooneen A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

St. Killian's A.C.

Estuary A.C.

Athenry A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.

COMPOSITE RESULT
Deevy, Mairead
Murphy, Mairead
Sheehan, Kalyn
Whelan, Niamh
4.46.12

Time
51.86

Team

Cosgrave, Laura
Heelin, Marie
Hickey, Caroline
Lavin, Sarah
O'Donoghue, Amy
53.08
Cafferty, Roisin
Davey, Claudia
Pye, Hayley
Rainey, Nadine
Walsh, Linda
53.88
Flynn, April
Kiely, Megan
Murphy, Sorcha
O'Shea, Ann
53.96
Croke, Aisling
Croke, Brona
O'Connor, Niamh
O'Hora, Lily Ann
O'Shea, Ciara
55.04
Carter, Emma
Conlon, Nicola
Healy, Georgina
Lally, Deirdre
O'Sullivan, Ruth
55.51
Cloake, Siobhan
Daly, Ciara
Kane, Ann Marie
Mc Kiernan, Emily
55.68
Collins, Stephanie
Considine, Roisin
Finucane, Tara
Mc Donnell, Daragh
Wall, Eadhaoin
58.70
Collins, Letitia
Kindregan, Hannah
Mc Grath, Orlaith
Tuohy, Marie

Bennett, Eimear
Daly, Ciara
Healy, Joanne
Patton, Orla

Bennett, Andrea
Kelly, Sinead
Kilduff, Aisling

Page 25 of 30



<RELAY>
<RELAY>

U.19 Boy's 4 X 400 m
Place

1

<RELAY>
<RELAY>

U.14 Boy's 4 X 100 m
Place

1
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Athletics Association of Ireland :

Castlebar A.C.

Club
Ferrybank A.C.

Bree A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Club
Bandon A.C.

Bree A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Craughwell A.C.

COMPOSITE RESULT

Milner, Emily

Conway, Rebecca
Maughan, Sally Rose
Naughton, Fiona
Sheridan, Ailbhe

Team

Corcoran, Alan
Downey, Gavin
Flynn, Patrick
Hogan, Patrick
Ryan, Billy
Tuohy, Niall

Butler, William
Culleton, Brendan
Dunne, Richard

Jacob, lvan

Spratt Murphy, William

Fagan, John
Hayes, Thomas
Holmes, Jonathan
O'Keeffe, Stephen
Quane, Dara

Team

Nyhan, Kevin
Okafor, Great
Okafor, Mighty
Sheehan, Ronan

Balfe, Liam
Byrne, Shane
Roche, Joseph
Stafford, Tony
Walsh, Dylan
Windsor, Brian

Fogarty, Sean
Gibbons, Zack
O'Sullivan, Dennis
Stam, Eric
Swanton, Peter

Cooney, Ben

Dobey, Ronan

Fahy, Shane

Gaffney, Ciaran
O'Muircheartaigh, Colm

Dillon, Cormac
Farrell, David
Mc Gill, Paul
Raftery, Jack
Tobin, Padraic

Time

3.31.96

3.41.35

3.43.37

Time
52.81

52.99

53.09

53.83

54.64
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<RELAY>
<RELAY>

U.16 Boy's 4 X 100 m
Place

1

© Padraig OGriofa

Athletics Association of Ireland :
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.

Castlebar A.C.

Annalee A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Club

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Lios Tuathail A.C.

Athenry A.C.

Celbridge A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

COMPOSITE RESULT
54.85
Cody, Diarmuid
Dunphy, Nicholas
Everard, Cormac
Hickey, Andrew
Mabher, James
Moyles, Patrick
55.19
Clarke, Gavin
O'Brien, Peter
O'Sullivan, Tony
Smyth, Cian
55.94
Bell, David
Conway, Michael
Fahey, Niall
Helbert, Conor
Nevin, Colm

Bates, Conor Philip
Conaty, Jamie
Creamer, Andrew
Moore, Padraig
Watters, Darren

Grennan, M
Crombie, R
Mulligan, J
O'Leary Doyle, A

Time
47.30

Team

Dowling, Joseph
Duffy, Fergal
Kavanagh, Mark
Pierce, Cian
47.52
Killeen, David
Lynch, Sam
Maher, Patrick
O'Halloran, Edmond
O'Herlihy, Jamie
48.17
Barry, Jamie
Culhane, David
Murphy, Brian
Roche, Dylan
Whelan, Padraig
48.41
Caulfield, Conor
Kelly, Cathal
Kindregan, Conor
Madden, Kevin
48.66
Botrill, Brian
Maloney, Aidan
McGee, Darragh
Power, Ronan
Walsh, Alex
48.71
Callaghan, Simon
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Athletics Association of Ireland :

7 Caim A.C.

8 Letterkenny A.C.
<RELAY>

<RELAY>

U.18 Girl's 4 X 100 m

Place Club

1 Ferrybank A.C.

2 Leevale A.C.

3 Galway City Harriers A.C.
4 Dooneen A.C.

5 St. Brendan's A.C.
6 Aghaviller A.C.

7 St. Killian's A.C.
<RELAY>

<RELAY>

U.18 Boy's 4 X 100 m

Place Club

© Padraig OGriofa

COMPOSITE RESULT

Campbell, Alan
Connolly, Stephen
Coyle, Ronan
Coyle, Ruairi
Diskin, Sean

Bowler, Michael
Ennis, Jason
Kavanagh, Eoghan
Sinnott, Ciaran

English, Mark
Foley, John
O'Connell, Lee
Ward, Caolan

Team

Doherty, Brenda
Donnelly, Sinead
Power, Nicola
Whelan, Niamh

Cross, Harriet
Crowley, Claire
Gayer, Emma
Newenham, Lilian
Quinn, Alanna

Daniels, Caoimhe
Esslemont, Aedin
Fitzgibbon, Fiona
Nolan, Rebecca
O'Donnell, Jennifer

Barrett, Ciara
Breen, Kate

Burke, Aoife Roisin
Gleeson, Margaret
Hand, Becky

Enright, A
O'Mahoney, N
Mc Carthy, O
Brennan, L

Dunphy, Ashling

Holden, Aideen
Kenneally, Claire

Power, Mairead Elizabeth

Farrell, Claire
Horan, Enna
Moloney, Sinead
Nolan, Anna
O'Brien, Vanessa
Quinn, Stephanie

Team

49.52

50.01

Time

49.76

51.37

52.70

52.89

54.67

55.12

55.55

Time
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<RELAY>
<RELAY>

U.16 Girl's 4 X 100 m
Place

1

© Padraig OGriofa

Athletics Association of Ireland :

Leevale A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Ferrybank A.C.

Bandon A.C.

Bree A.C.

Club
Leevale A.C.

Dooneen A.C.

Letterkenny A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

COMPOSITE RESULT

Murnane, Christopher
Owens, Cathal
Quilligan, David
Stack, Paul

Creech, Ryan

Hinkson, Robbie

Kennedy, Brendan
Lynch, Christopher
Mc Carthy, Robert

Kennedy, Gavin
Corcoran, Alan
Flynn, Patrick
Ryan, Billy

O'Brien, Ivan
Conway, Shane
Harrington, Timothy
Hennessy, Anthony
Nash, Chris

Byrne, Brian

Dunbar, Oisin

Kelly, Liam

Morrissey, Darren
Murphy, Shane

Spratt Murphy, William

Team

Corbett, Rebecca
Humphreys, Kate
Molloy, Aoife
Murphy, Jennifer
Philpott, April

Dickenson, Jane
Hannon, Crona
Moloney, Ciara
Moloney, Fiona
Nicholas, Michelle

O'Connor, M
Shields, Lisa
Timoney, Cliodhna
Wilkie, K

Carr, Kristine
Hanahoe, Eimear
Lally, Roisin

Mc Guire, Leona
Shaw, Rachel
Walsh, Niamh

Conlon, Theresa
Corcoran, Aoife
Holmes, Louise
Lanigan, Mary Kate
Ni Chleirigh, Naomi

4511

45.21

46.67

46.74

47.70

Time
51.29

51.48

52.45

53.15

53.21
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Athletics Association of Ireland :

6 Greystones & District A.C.
7 Bree A.C.
8 Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.

Craughwell A.C.

Athenry A.C.

Carrick-on-Suir A.C.

<RELAY>

© Padraig OGriofa

COMPOSITE RESULT
54.02

Basquille, Caoimhe
Hartnett, Ellie
Kearney, Niamh
Malley, Isabel
Mc Gee, Aisling
54.28
Breen, Ciara
Byrne, Gillian
Corcoran, Catherine
Doyle, Sinead
Flanagan, Ciara
55.22
Godden, Claire
Jones, Mary
Kelly, Sarah
Murphy, Alison

Leen, E
Curtney, A
O'Carroll, K
Mc Carthy, C

Curley, Maeve
Farrell, Cathriona
Finnegan, Rachel
Mc Donnell, Ashley
Rolston, Sophie

Coffey, Deirdre
Grady, Niamh
Hansberry, Serena

Tuohy, Sinead

Bartley, Aoife
Fogarty, Tara
Mabher, Yvonne
O'Dwyer, Shauna
Trehy, Hannah
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